

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Matrimonial Suit No.-313/2023.**

CNR No.- WBDD01-002767-2023.

Present: Smt.Rimpa Roy (JO Code-WB00822)

T.R-22/2023

Order No.- 02 dated- 04-12-2023

P.O. has been transferred and I am in-charge.

Received the case record from the Ld. District Jedge, Dakshin Dinajpur at
Balurghat by way of transfer.

Note it in the relevant register.

Fix **05-12-2023** for appearance and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,i/c
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,i/c
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.