

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court  
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**MAT. Suit No. –313 /2023 (R-)**

*CNR NO-WBDD01-002767-2023*

*Present: Shri M.K. Prasad ((JO CodeWB00779)*

**Order No-04**

**06-03-2024**

P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance. Petitioner files advocate hazira. No S.R. against O.P./Wife has been received. S.R. (Postal) against the O.P./Wife has been received not served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix- 21-06-2024 for S.R. and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

ADJ-III in ch. of,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.