

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court*  
*(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*  
**Matrimonial Suit No. –313 /2023 (R-)**  
*CNRNO-WBDD01-002767-2023*  
*Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera (JO CodeWB00853)*

**Order No-07**  
**18-11-2024**

Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance. Petitioner/Husband files advocate hazira. No S.R. has been received. Petitioner files track report which is kept with the case record. Petitioner is directed to files fresh requisites at once in both ways.

Fix- 29-01-2025 for S.R. and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.