

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Matrimonial Case No. 313/2023 (R-)
CNR NO-WBDD01-00 2767 2023
Smt. Smt. Sanghamitra Podder (JO Code-WB00855)

Order No-12
17-01-2026

Today the case fixed for taking steps by the petitioner.

Petitioner files advocate hazira.

On perusal it appears that requisite have already kept in the record.

Issue the same accordingly.

B.C II to comply the same.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **16-03-2026** for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

